					T T
PA	TENTS COLLY CONTROL TO THE	2-2 	2004 ########	ENTS	PATENTS ONLY
` د	Please rec. 1027	H III II		copy thereof.	9333/357
1.	7 0 9 I			dress of Party(ies) re	•
	Yoko Fukushima	`	Name: Internal Address:	Alpine Electron	·
	Masana Minami Naoya Mitsuhashi		Street Address: City: State/Zip:	20-1, Yoshima- Iwaki-Shi Fuku JAPAN	shima 970-1192
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s	s) and addresses atta	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
3.	Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Change of Name ☐ Change of Name ☐ Change ☐ Change	е	Other:		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger				
	Execution Dates: <u>Feb. 26, 2004, March 1, 2004 and March 11, 2004</u>				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional s	heet a	attached? Yes	⊠ No	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation,	the execution dat	e of the application is	::
A.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/691,475 filed on October 22, 2003	Date	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Add the color of the color	-441			
5.	Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attacr 6.		o ications and patents i	nvolved: 1
	concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7.		·	— \$ <u>40.00</u>
	P.O. BOX 10395	' ·	⊠ Enclosed	1 (3.41)	Ψ <u>40.00</u>
	CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200		Authorized 23-1925	to be charged to De	oosit Account No.
		8.	overpayme	arge any deficiencies ent to Deposit Accour	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Λ	6	Office H	_	
	Name of Person Signing	Signa	ature (March 24, 2004 Date
	Total number of pages including co	ver sh	eet, attachments,	and document: 4	

04/01/2004 EC00PER 00000073 10691475

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015157 FRAME: 0458

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daishi Mori, Yoko Fukushima, Masana Minami and Naoya Mitsuhashi, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Device And System For Message Processing", filed on October 22, 2003 and assigned Serial No. 10/691,475;

WHEREAS, <u>ALPINE ELECTRONICS</u>, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 1-1-8 Nishi-Gotanda, Shinagawa-ku, in Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, extensions or reissues of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

- 1 -

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATE: 1/Ar. 1, 2004	Daisho Mon
WITNESSED:	Daishi Mori
DATE: <u>March 1,2004</u>	Takeshi Yoshida
DATE: Hard 1 / 1004	Joshinobu Nakajima
DATE: <u>Man. 1, 2004</u> WITNESSED:	Yoko Fukushima
DATE: March 1, 2004	Takeshi Yoshid
DATE: March 1,2004	Joshinolin Nakapinen

DATE: Feb. 26, 2004	Manallinan
WITNESSED:	Masana Minami
DATE: February 26, 2004	Takseshi Joshida
DATE: Lebruary 21, 2004	Joshinoba Nakajina
DATE: March 11, 2004	Navya Mitsuhashi
WITNESSED:	Naoya Mitsuhashi
DATE: March 11, 2004	Talseshi Yoshid.
DATE: March 11, 2004	Losle D. Noham

RECORDED: 03/29/2004